

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case No: CONTEMPT CASE No.307 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.06.2026	<u>PK, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Services-III reports compliance. Learned counsel for the petitioner opposes the same and submits that the interest amount has not been paid to the petitioner, in terms of the order of this Court. At this juncture, learned Government Pleader seeks time to file a counter affidavit. Post this matter on 31.07.2026. B/o. GSP/SUR	